Presd. No. NE 907 d

The Mizoram Gazette

Published by Authority

Vol. XX Aizawl Friday 19. 4. 1991 Chaitra 29, SE, 1913 Issue No. 74

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashok Road, New Delhi 110001.

Dated: 19th April, 1991.

29 Chaitra, 1913 (S)

NOTIFICATION

No. 100/MIZ-LA/2/90(1): Whereas a vacancy has occurred in the Mizoram Legislative Assembly by reason of the resignation of Pu Hiphei, a member elected to that Assembly from 1—Tuipang (ST) constituency;

Now, therefore, in pursuance of the provisions of section 150 of Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951), the Election Commission hereby calls upon the said constituency to elect before the 31st May, 1991 in accordance with the provisions of the said Act and of the Rules and Orders made thereunder, a person belonging to the Scheduled Tribes in the State of Mizoram to fill the said vacancy.

By order,

S. D. PERSHAD
SECRETARY
ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashok Road, New Delhi—110001.

Dated: 19th April, 1991.

29 Chaitra, 1913 (S)

NOTIFICATION

No. 100/MIZ-LA/2/90(2):— In pursuance of the provisions of section 30 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951), the Election Commission hereby appoints with respect to the bye-election to be held in I—Tuipang (ST) Assembly constituency in the state of Mizoram in pursuance of its notification No. 100/MIZ-LA/2/90 (1) dated 19th April 1991.

- (a) the 26th April, 1991, (Friday) as the last date for making nominations;
- (b) the 27th April, 1991, (Saturday), as the date for the scrutiny of nominations;
 - (c) the 29th April, 1991, (Monday), as the last date for the withdrawal of candidatures;
- the 23rd May, 1991, (Thursday), as the date on which a poll shall, if necessary, be taken; and
- the 31st May, 1991, (Friday), as the date before which the election shall be completed.

By order,

S. D. PERSHAD SECRETARY ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashok Raod, New Delhi—110001

Dated: 19th April, 1991.

29 Chaitra, 1913 (S)

NOTIFICATION

No. 100/MIZ-LA/2/90(3):— In pursuance of section 56 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951), the Election Commission hereby fixes the hours from 7.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. as the hours during which a poll shall, if necessary, be taken for the bye-election to the Mizoram Legislative Assembly from I—Tuipang (ST) constituency to be held in pursuance of its notification No. 100/MIZ-LA/2/90(1) dated 19th April, 1991.

By order,

S. D. PERSHAD SECRETARY ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA